even by WCD: 1/17/2024 2:01:06 PM S. Department of the Interior UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		Sundry Print Repo
Well Name: JICARILLA TRIBAL 363	Well Location: T24N / R4W / SEC 15 / NENE /	County or Parish/State: RIO ARRIBA / NM
Well Number: 1	Type of Well: OIL WELL	Allottee or Tribe Name: JICARILLA APACHE
Lease Number: JIC363	Unit or CA Name:	Unit or CA Number:
US Well Number: 3003922307	Well Status: Producing Oil Well	Operator: HIGH RIVER RESOURCES OPERATING LLC

Subsequent Report

Sundry ID: 2754225

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Date Sundry Submitted: 09/29/2023

Date Operation Actually Began: 09/29/2023

Type of Action: Other

Time Sundry Submitted: 01:07

Actual Procedure: Effective August 1, 2019, operations of the above well were transferred from Enervest Operating, LLC to High River Resources Operating, LLC. Bond coverage pursuant to 43 CFR 3104 for lease actives is being provided by High River Resources, LLC under statewide bond, BLM Bond #NMB001836. High River Resources Operating LLC will be responsible for compliance with the terms and conditions of the lease. The Designation of Successor Operator was effective August 1, 2021.

SR Attachments

Actual Procedure

High_River_Resources_Operating_LLC_NMB001693_20230817104103_20230929130722.pdf

Received by OCD: 1/17/2024 2:01:06 PM Well Name: JICARILLA TRIBAL 363	Well Location: T24N / R4W / SEC 15 / NENE /	County or Parish/State: RIO
Well Number: 1	Type of Well: OIL WELL	Allottee or Tribe Name: JICARILLA APACHE
Lease Number: JIC363	Unit or CA Name:	Unit or CA Number:
US Well Number: 3003922307	Well Status: Producing Oil Well	Operator: HIGH RIVER RESOURCES OPERATING LLC

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: AMY ARCHULETA

Signed on: SEP 29, 2023 01:07 PM

Name: ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

Title: Regulatory Supervisor

Street Address: 2700 FARMINGTON AVE., BLDG K SUITE 1

State: NM

City: FARMINGTON

Phone: (505) 325-0318

Email address: AARCHULETA@HIGHRIVERLLC.COM

Field

Representative Name: Street Address: City: State: Phone: Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: MELISSA E WIENTJES BLM POC Phone: 5055647738 Disposition: Accepted Signature: Melissa Wientjes BLM POC Title: Land Law Examiner

Zip:

BLM POC Email Address: MWIENTJES@BLM.GOV

Disposition Date: 11/16/2023

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
High River Resources Operating, LLC	328985
2700 Farmington Ave	Action Number:
FARMINGTON, NM 87401	304588
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. General Sundry (C-103Z)

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date	
dmcclure	ACCEPTED FOR RECORD	1/26/2024	

Page 3 of 3

Action 304588